

MASON COUNTY MISSION

The mission of Mason County Government is to provide essential & mandated services which will preserve & benefit the health, safety & welfare of the general public in a professional and courteous manner through the effective and equitable management of available public resources.

Mason County recognizes that its employees & volunteers are the foundation upon which these services are provided.

MASON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

100 W PUBLIC WORKS DRIVE SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584

Phone (360) 427-9670 ext. 450 Fax (360) 427-7783

November 14, 2019

Chad White Mason County Garbage PO Box 787

Subject: Mason County 2019 Solid Waste Rates

Per Resolution 61-13, Mason County adjusts all Solid Waste Utility fees by the October to October Consumer Price Index (CPI U) for the Olympia Metropolitan Area. Per the United States Department of Labor website, the October 2018 – October 2019 CPI U for Olympia was 2.8%

Accordingly, the solid waste fees for Mason County will increase 2.8% effective January 1, 2020. That will raise the tipping fee from the 2019 rate of \$99.52/ton to \$102.31/ton.

Sincerely,

Richard Dickinson Mason County Deputy Director / Utilities and Waste Management